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L.D. 180 

DATE: 6-d-, ~-oto (Filing No. S- b 7g') 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT .. 4.. to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P . 
131, L.D. 180, Bill, "An Act To Appropriate State Funds To 
Protect Potato Farmland in Aroostook County from Blight and Other 
Diseases That Could Occur with the 2004 Crop Unless Cull Potatoes 
Are Dumped Properly" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 2nd paragraph 
after the title (page 1, lines 26 to 31 in amendment) and 
inserting in its place the following: 

'Further amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and 
inserting in its place the following: 

, Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

MAINE POTATO BOARD 

Potato Board 0429 

The following 

Initiative: Appropriates funds to assist farmers who are in need 
of assistance with disposal of table stock potatoes that are 
rotting due to poor weather during the harvest in 2004. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

SENATE 

Page l-LR2116(4) 

2005-06 
$0 

$0 

2006-07 
$5,000 

$5,000' , 

AMENDMENT 
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SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
L.D. 180 

SUMMARY 

"A" to H.P. 131, 

This amendment eliminates the appropriation in fiscal year 
2005-06 and appropriates $5,000 in fiscal y~~2006-07 to assist 

~~~~::: S:~~k ~~eTrefei".lf a"r~nc~ with ~he disposal of 

/ / , ,/ ,t/ fil· fi Lu A_-<fzC) 
SPONSORED BY: I. (I ' I / 

(Senator ROTUNDO) i ~ 

COUNTY: Androscoggin 

FISCAL "0· Yr· "", Pr,.'1· 

SENATE 

(s "!l IRED 
ee <Hli!\:hcd) • 
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AMENDMENT 



Approved: 05/18/06 ;t;?ac:.. 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 180 LR 2116(04) 

An Act To Appropriate State Funds To Protect Potato Farmland in Aroostook County from Blight 
and Other Diseases That Could Occur with the 2004 Crop Unless Cull Potatoes Are Dumped Properly 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ,A-" to Committee Amendment "A" 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

\.ppropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2005-06 

($50,000) 

($50,000) 

2006-07 

$5,000 

$5,000 

Projections 
2007-08 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2008-09 

$0 

$0 

This amendment eliminates the General Fund cost of $50,000 in fiscal year 2005-06 and creates a General Fund cost 
of $5,000 in fiscal year 2006-07. 
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