## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



	L.D. 180
2	DATE: 5-23-06 (Filing No. S-678)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE
1.0	122ND LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
12	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal{A}$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
16	131, L.D. 180, Bill, "An Act To Appropriate State Funds To Protect Potato Farmland in Aroostook County from Blight and Other
18	Diseases That Could Occur with the 2004 Crop Unless Cull Potatoes
20	Are Dumped Properly"
22	Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 2nd paragraph after the title (page 1, lines 26 to 31 in amendment) and inserting in its place the following:
24	
26	'Further amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting in its place the following:
28	Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.
30	
32	MAINE POTATO BOARD
34	Potato Board 0429
36	Initiative: Appropriates funds to assist farmers who are in need of assistance with disposal of table stock potatoes that are
	rotting due to poor weather during the harvest in 2004.
8 8	

44

40

42

GENERAL FUND

All Other

GENERAL FUND TOTAL

2005-06

\$0

\$0

2006-07

\$5,000''

\$5,000

# SENATE AMENDMENT



SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 131, L.D. 180

## **SUMMARY**

2	
	This amendment eliminates the appropriation in fiscal year
4	2005-06 and appropriates \$5,000 in fiscal year 2006-07 to assist
	farmers who are in need of assistance with the disposal of
б	rotting stock potatoes
8	
O	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10	SPONSORED BY: / // // // // //
	(Senator ROTUNDO)
12	
	COUNTY: Androscoggin
14	

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED.
(See attached)

Page 2-LR2116(4)



## 122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 180

LR 2116(04)

An Act To Appropriate State Funds To Protect Potato Farmland in Aroostook County from Blight and Other Diseases That Could Occur with the 2004 Crop Unless Cull Potatoes Are Dumped Properly

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment 'A'' to Committee Amendment 'A''
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

### **Fiscal Note**

	2005-06	2006-07	Projections 2007-08	Projections 2008-09
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$50,000)	\$5,000	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	(\$50,000)	\$5,000	\$0	\$0

#### Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment eliminates the General Fund cost of \$50,000 in fiscal year 2005-06 and creates a General Fund cost of \$5,000 in fiscal year 2006-07.